Technical Product NewsCommercial Compressors
Overview of oil types
This news presents an overview of oil types and their technical specifications for Danfoss Commercial
Compressors. Each Danfoss oil is specifically selected and eventually tuned with additives for optimal
performance in the indicated compressor series. When oil top-up is needed, always use the oil type as
listed in below table. Otherwise compressor warranty may be voided.
Compressor series Refrigerant Factory charged oil type Oil type for top-up
Maneurop

Acid value (Tan) 0.05 mgKOH/g (max) ASTM D 974
FRCC.EN.027.A4.02 - July 20153
Ordering information
Code n° Type Description Application
Packaging*
type Qty.
7754001 160P Mineral oil, 160P, 2 litre can SM with R22, MT with R22 Multipack 8
7754002 160P Mineral oil, 160P, 5 litre can SM with R22, MT with R22 Multipack 4
7754019 160PZ POE lubricant, 160PZ, 1 litre can MTZ with R404A, R507A, R134a, R407A, R407C,
R407F & VTZ with R404A, R507A, R134a, R407C Multipack 12
120Z0573 160PZ POE lubricant, 160PZ, 2.5 litre can MTZ with R404A, R507A, R134a, R407A, R407C,
R407F & VTZ with R404A, R507A, R134a, R407C Multipack 4
7754025 160Z POE lubricant, 160PZ, 1 litre can NTZ with R404A Multipack 12
120Z0574 160Z POE lubricant, 160PZ, 2.5 litre can NTZ with R404A Multipack 4
7754023 160SZ POE lubricant, 160SZ, 1 litre can
SZ with R407C, R134a, R404A & SH, PSH, WSH
with R410A,
VZH and VSH all models
Multipack 12
120Z0571 160SZ POE lubricant, 160SZ, 2.5 litre can
SZ with R407C, R134a, R404A & SH, PSH, WSH
with R410A,
VZH and VSH all models
Multipack 4
7754121 320SZ POE lubricant, 320SZ, 1 litre can SY with R22, R407C, R134a Multipack 12
120Z0572 320SZ POE lubricant, 320SZ, 2.5 litre can SY with R22, R407C, R134a Multipack 4
120Z5034 320HV PVE lubricant, 320HV (FVC68D), 1 litre can HRP, HLP, HCP, HRH, HLH, HLJ, HCJ, HHP,
MLZ/LLZ Single pack 1
* Multipacks refer to deliveries from Danfoss Commercial Compressors to central Danfoss stocks or direct deliveries to OEM customers. These products
may be available as single packs for end customers.